Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BTU Gases, LLC		I10/04/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BTU Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	1601 Elm Street, Suite 300		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75214		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76306257	
Serial Number:	76305643	PRO FUEL
Serial Number:	76305637	BMS/BTU
Serial Number:	78273975	HPG
Serial Number:	77215722	HPG
Serial Number:	77251363	HIGH PURITY GAS
Serial Number:	77255099	HPG HIGH PURITY GAS
Serial Number:	77255561	HPG HIGH PURITY GAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900094428

Fax Number: (713)276-6382

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-276-5382 Phone:

Email: houston.ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer S. Sickler

REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0001

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisians, Suite 3400 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114901.12			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer S. Sickler			
Signature:	/Jennifer S. Sickler/			
Date:	12/17/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=btuassign#page1.tif source=btuassign#page2.tif source=btuassign#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BTU GASES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademarks/service marks and any applications or registrations thereof set forth on

Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, BTU ACQUISITION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and any applications or registrations thereof,

and the good will of the business associated with the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any applications or registrations therefor, and the

good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR FURTHER COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will, at any time,

upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect

the title of said Marks in Assignee, it successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without

further compensation but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, or other legal

representatives.

EXECUTED as of this 47th day of 0croser, 2007.

BTU GASES, LLC

Printed Name: Jeff Ellis

Title:

President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Dallar

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me as an authorized representative of BTU GASES, LLC that he/she executed the same as a free act on behalf of said company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 4 day of October, 2007

CINDY TAYLOR

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires

April 01, 2009

Cinds Laslor NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF Lasas

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
å	76/306,257	Aug. 28, 2001	2,716,436	May 13, 2003
PRO Fuel	76/305,643	Aug. 28, 2001	2,817,950	Feb. 24, 2004
BMS/BTU	76/305,637	Aug. 28, 2001	2,727,935	Jun. 17, 2003
HPG	78/273,975	Jul. 14, 2003	2,860,300	Jul. 6, 2004
	77/215,722	Jun. 26, 2007	N/A	N/A
HIGH PURITY GAS	77/251,363	Aug. 9, 2007	N/A	N/A
(b)	77/255,099	Aug. 14, 2007	N/A	N/A
High Purity Gas High Purity Gas	77/255,561	Aug. 15, 2007	N/A	N/A
W uran Laura ago				

Common Law Trademarks/ Trade Names Registered with Texas Secretary of State

BTU/BMS | advanced solutions (edsign mark) BTU Gases with Flame and Half Oval Design BTU Gases, LLC BMS BTU Contracts Best Meter Service

RECORDED: 12/17/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003680 FRAME: 0005